



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 241 OF 2023**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater  
Mumbai & Anr. ...Applicant  
Versus  
Smt. Kaiful Abdul Rauf ...Respondent

...

**Mr. Drupad Patil, i/b. Mr. Ravindra Sirsikar for the Applicant.**  
**Ms. Shabnam Latiwala, for the Respondent.**

...

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**  
**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> May 2023.**

**P.C.:**

Learned counsel appearing for respondent on instruction submit that the decree shall not be executed only till the next date of hearing. The statement is accepted. Stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> June 2023.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**