



Anand

32. CRA



OC

2026:BHC-AS:21337

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 241 OF 2023

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai .Applicants
& anr.

Vs.

Smt. Kaiful Abdul Rauf .Respondent

Mr. R. Y. Sirsikar, Advocate, for the Applicants
Ms Ziyad Madon i/b. Ms Shabnam Latiwala, Advocate, for the
Respondent
Ms Nasreen Khan, Administrative Officer (School), 'E' Ward
present

CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATE : 22.08.2023

P. C.

. Stand over to 26.09.2023.

2. Both parties state that Valution Report will be filed in
the Registry on before the next date.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)