



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 241 OF 2023

**The Municipal Corporation Of Greater
Mumbai & Anr.**

..... Applicants

VERSUS

Smt. Kaiful Abdul Rauf

..... Respondent

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 270 OF 2024

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 241 OF 2023

Smt.Kaiful Abdul Rauf

..... Petitioner

VERSUS

**Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & Anr.**

..... Respondents

Mr.Drupad Patil with Mr.R.Y. Sirsikar for B.M.C. - Applicant.

Mr.Ziyad Madon with Ms.Shabnam Latiwala for the Respondent.

CORAM: RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 9 MAY, 2024

P.C. :-

Mr.Sirsikar, learned counsel for the Corporation has handed over the photocopy of the cheque for a sum of Rs.14,40,000/-



drawn on “The Registrar, Court of Small Causes, Mumbai”.

2. He seeks liberty to allow the Corporation to deposit the said cheque with the Small Causes Court. Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of both parties, liberty as prayed is granted. Corporation to deposit the said sum of Rs.14,40,000/- within a period of one week from today.

3. Matter to come up on board on **18 June, 2024**. Matter to come up under the caption of ‘directions’.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]