



16-CRA-2

2026:BHC-AS:21337

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.241 OF 2023

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai & Anr. ...Applicants

Versus

Kaiful Abdul Rauf

...Respondent

None for the Applicants.

Mr. Akshay Arora i/b Shabnam Latiwala, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 04 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. None appears for the Applicants.
2. To give one more opportunity to the Applicants, stand over to **7th November 2025**. To be listed under the caption "For Dismissal".

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]